
Land Accounts in Indonesia 



outline 
! Background	
! Land	Accounts	in	Indonesia	
! Technical	issues	faced	and	

resolutions	



Background 

mandates	BPS	to	prepare	natural	resource	
account	and	GDP	/	GRDP	which	takes	into	
account	the	depletion	of	natural	resources	

Government	Regulation	on	Environmental	
Economic	Instruments	(PP	IELH)	no.	46/2017	
initiated	by	the	Ministry	of	Environment	and	

Forestry	

Consideration	

Implement	SEEA	CF	2012	



RPJMN	(2015-19)	-	Medium-term	Development	Plan	

SEEA	and	National	Development	Priorities	

Background 
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One	of	important	factor	to	support	the	successful	
implementation	of	SDGs:	
DATA	AVAILABILITY	

"  Millennium	Development	Goals	(MDGs)	
ends	in	2015,	replaced	by	Sustainable	
Development	Goals	/	SDGs	(2016-2030)	

"  SDGs	include:		
•  3	dimensions:	economic,	social,	
environmental	

•  17	goals,	169	target,	241	indicators	

From	MDGs	to	SDGs	

Background 



Background 

Social	

Environmental	Economy	

3	Dimentions	of	SDGs	

Relationship	between	
Environment	and	Economy?	

Need	to	compile		
“INTEGRATED	SYSTEM	OF	

ENVIRONMENTAL	
AND	ECONOMIC	ACCOUNTS”	
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2016:	Land	Account	of	Sumatera		(LC	
&	LU	physical	asset	accounts)	

Environmental	Assets	in	SEEA	

bauxite,	tin,	gold,	
silver,	nickel	ore	

Land Accounts in Indonesia 

2017:		Land	Account	for	Indonesia	(LC	
physical	asset	account)	



Land Accounts in Indonesia 

Data Source Data Type Limitations 
Ministry of 
Environment and 
Forestry 

•  Land Cover data •  Land cover and land 
use account of 
Sumatra, only 
available in physical 
units (2016) 

Geospatial 
Information 
Agency & National 
Land Agency 

•  Land Use data (BIG only 
provide land use of 
Sumatera  2009 and 
2012) 

•  Land value (not 
accessible from BPN) 



Land Accounts in Indonesia 

Step	to	compile	land	account	in	Indonesia	2009-2014:	

Data	Collected	from	Ministry	
of	Environment	and	Forestry	

GIS	Data	Processed	by	Map	
Division	in	BPS	

Data	in	dbf	format	processed	
by	Production	Accounts	

Directorate	

shp	file	
23	land	cover	classes	

dbf	file	

compile	land	account		



Indonesia	Land	Cover	Map,	2009	
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Indonesia	Land	Cover	Map,	2014	
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Dissemination of Land Accounts in 
Indonesia 



Land	Cover	Account	of	Indonesia,		
2009-2014	
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Net	Change	Matrix	of	LC	Account,		
2009-2014	
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Net	changes	of	Land	Cover,	2009-2014	
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Forest	cover	decreased	

Land	cover	for	
economic	
purposes	
increased	
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Forest		in	Indonesia	LC	Classification	
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There	are	7	classes	of	forest	in	land	cover	
classifications	by		Ministry	of	Environment	and	
Forestry:	

1.  Primary	dryland	forest		
2.  Degraded	dryland	forest	
3.  Primary	mangrove	
4.  Primary	peat	swamp	forest	
5.  Plantation	forest		
6.  Degraded	mangrove,	and	
7.  Degraded	peat	swamp	forest	



SDGs	Goal	15	
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Percentage	of	Forest	Area	in	
Indonesia,	2009-2014	(percent)	
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Islands	 Islands 
Area (ha)	

Forest Area (ha)	 Percentage of 
Forest Area	

2009 2014 2009 2014 
(1)	 (2)	 (3)	 (4)	 (5)	 (6)	

Sumatera	 48.079.328	 14.628.541	 14.020.642	 30,43	 29,16	
Jawa	 12.943.828	 3.275.795	 3.231.092	 25,31	 24,96	

Kalimantan	 54.415.007	 28.808.842	 27.618.869	 52,94	 50,76	
Sulawesi	 18.852.236	 9.547.788	 9.410.733	 50,65	 49,92	
Bali-Nusa 
Tenggara	 7.307.048	 2.764.176	 2.940.565	 37,83	 40,24	

Maluku	 7.889.653	 5.144.792	 5.118.359	 65,21	 64,87	

Papua	 41.606.032	 34.148.196	 34.063.992	 82,08	 81,87	

Indonesia	 191.093.132	 98.318.131	 96.404.253	 51,45	 50,45	

SDGs	15.1.1	



Forest	Loss	in	Indonesia	Land	Cover,	
2009-2014	
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Islands	 Islands 
Area (ha)	

Forest Loss	

Hectar	 Percentag
e	

(1)	 (2)	 (3)	 (4)	
Sumatera	 48.079.328	 (607.899)	 (1,26)	

Jawa	 12.943.828	 (44.703)	 (0,35)	
Kalimantan	 54.415.007	 (1.189.973)	 (2,19)	
Sulawesi	 18.852.236	 (137.055)	 (0,73)	

Bali-Nusa Tenggara	 7.307.048	 176.389	 2,41	
Maluku	 7.889.653	 (26.433)	 (0,34)	
Papua	 41.606.032	 (84.204)	 (0,20)	

Indonesia	 191.093.132	 (1.913.877)	 (1,00)	

SDGs	15.2.2	



Forest	Loss	in	Indonesia	Land	Cover,	
2009-2014	
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Technical	issues	faced	and	resolution	

•  There	is	limitation	of	map	accuracy,	as	a	result	we	
get	different	result	in	total	area	compare	to	official	
area	#	resolution:	create	statistical	discrepancy	
classification	

•  Land	use	map	is	not	yet	available	for	whole	country	
#	land	account	coverage	only	for	land	cover	

• Can’t	access	Land	value	data	due	to	confidentiality	
issue	#	only	do	land	account	in	physical	terms	
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